2022 - 2023 SNA of NC Board of Directors

State Officers
President
Ruth McDowell
Edgecombe County Schools
PO Box 7128
Tarboro, NC 27886
252-641-2636 (w)
rmcdowell@ecps.us

President-Elect
Janet Johnson
Office of School Nutrition, NC DPI
8309 Serenity Trail
Apex, NC 27523
984-236-2912 (w)
Janet.williamsjohnson@dpi.nc.gov

Vice President
Stephanie Hall
Henderson County Public Schools
1918 Willow Road
Henderson, NC 28739
828-891-6310 x 16014 (w)
srhall@hcpsnc.org

Secretary-Treasurer

Lorie Reece
Lincoln County Schools
2660 Maiden Hwy
Lincolnton, NC 28092
704-736-1017 x 20127 (w)
lreece@lincoln.k12.nc.us

Industry Representative
Catherine Batusic
Affinity
8811 Sidney Circle
Charlotte, NC 28269
773-547-3305 (w)  
Catherine.batusic@affilintysales.com

District Directors
District 1
Tammy Rinehart
Elizabeth City/Pasquotank Schools
1200 Halsted Blvd.
Elizabeth City, NC 27909
252-335-2981 x 147 (w)
trinehart@ecpps.k12.nc.us

District 2
[bookmark: _Hlk18594569]Imer Smiith
Brunswick County Schools
35 Referendum Drive
Bolivia, NC 28422
910-782-0591 (w)
ismith@bcswan.net

District 3
Amber Sharpe
Wilson County Schools
PO Box 3878
Wilson, NC 27893
252-399-7846 (w)
Amber.sharpe@wilsonschoolsnc.net

District 4
Tina Hood
[bookmark: _Hlk74413433]Richmond County Schools
27380 Trol Road
Marston, NC 28363
910-417-4960 (w) 
tinahood@richmond.k12.nc.us





District 5
Lynn Essick
Davidson County Schools
250 County School Road
Lexington, NC 27292
336-242-5647 (w)
jenniferessick@davidson.k12.nc.us

District 6
Amanda Howard
Union County Public Schools
814 Old Pageland Monroe Road
Monroe, NC 28112
704-290-1523 (w)
amanda.howard@ucps.k12.nc.us

District 7
Kathy Buelin Caudle
Alexander County Schools
700 Liledoun Road
Taylorsville, NC 28681
828-632-7001 x 211
kcaudle@alexander.k12.nc.us

District 8
Brian Arrington
Henderson County Public Schools
50 Horse Ridge Drive
Waynesville, NC 28786
828-891-6310 (w)
bkarrington@hcpsnc.org


Standing Committees and Advisory Councils
Membership
Beverly Cash
Cabarrus Youth Development Center-NCDPS
850 Holshouser Road
Concord, NC 28027
704-652-4315 (w)
beverly.cash@ncdps.gov

Nutrition
Janette Broda
Transylvania County Schools
225 Rosenwald Lane
Brevard, NC 28712
828-885-7377 (w)
jbroda@tcsnc.org

Public Policy/Legislative
Gretchen Wilson
Pitt County Schools
1717 W. 5th Street
Greenville, NC 27858
252-830-4269 (w)
wilsong1@pitt.k12.nc.us

Resolutions and Bylaws
See Vice President

Marketing Advisory
See President-Elect

Leadership Development/Awards
Dana Edwards
Office of School Nutrition, NC DPI
876 Davis Mill Road
Selma, NC 27576
(919-412-6773 (w)
dana.edwards@dpi.nc.gov





Non-Voting Board Members
Industry Advisory
Amy Stanley
New Hanover County Schools
1809 S. 13th Street
Wilmington, NC 28401
910-254-4212 (w)
Amy.stanley@nhcs.net

Chief
Dr. Lynn Harvey 
Office of School Nutrition, NC DPI
6515 Ben Bur Road
Raleigh, NC 27612
984-236-2901 (w) 
Lynn.Harvey@dpi.nc.gov

Director, Food Distribution Division
Walter Beal
NC Dept of Agriculture and Consumer Services
PO Box 659
Butner, NC  27509
919-964-6110 (w) 
walter.beal@ncagr.gov

Executive Director
Dawn Ferguson Roth		
2318 N. Elm Street
Greensboro, NC 27408
1-888-204-8204 (w) 
336-522-5064 Local
jbdfroth@aol.com



Contracted Personnel
Legislative Assistant

Rachel Beaulieu
Contact Gretchen Wilson,  PP&L Chair

Bookkeeper
Mary Ann Shoaf
Haywood County Schools
5855 Crabtree Road
Clyde, NC  28721
828-627-1150 (w)
mashoaf@haywood.k2.nc.us


COMMITTEE CHAIR NO LONGER ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

Endowment
Deborah Carpenter
Hoke County Schools
310 Wooley Street
Raeford, NC 28376
910-875-4106 (w) 
dcarpenter@hcs.k12.nc.us
